

Southern California Edison
2023-WMPs – 2023-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET S P D - S C E - 2 0 2 3 - 0 0 2

To: SPD
Prepared by: Jonathan Brownstein
Job Title: Engineering Manager
Received Date: 5/5/2023

Response Date: 5/25/2023

Question 02:

In addition to the data requested above, please add the following data columns for each ignition:

1. “HFTD/HFRA” – Classify each ignition as whether it was located in a “Zone 1,” “Tier 2” or “Tier 3,” “HFRA” or “Non-HFTD”
2. “Fire Potential Index” – Provide the Fire Potential Index for the location on the day of each ignition (rounded to the nearest integer)

Response to Question 02:

Please see the file titled “CPUC Reportables_2014_2022_SPD_DR.xlsx” that has been included in the response to Question 1 of SPD-SCE-2023-002 for the requested data.